Resolution 05-10

of the

San Mateo County Harbor District Regarding

District Ordinance Code Section 2.5.1.2 Harbor Policemen Enforcing the Provisions of the San Mateo County Harbor District Ordinance Code

Whereas, Harbor Policemen as designated in Ordinance Code Section 2.5.1.1 of the San Mateo County Harbor District are vested with the powers and authority of enforcing the provisions of the District's Ordinance Code and Division 3, Chapter 5 of the Harbors and Navigation Code; and

Whereas, at this time the District has no individual explicitly authorized to enforce the District's parking citations; and

Whereas, the Board of Harbor Commissioners introduced an amendment to Ordinance Code Section 2.5.1.2 to clarify which District employees are explicitly authorized to enforce District parking citations at a regular meeting of the Board on March 3, 2010 and issued a public notice of this action pursuant to Harbors and Navigation Code Section 6070.2.

Therefore, be it resolved that Ordinance Code Section 2.5.1.2 as amended is hereby adopted.

Approved this 5th day of May, 2010 at the regular meeting of the Board of Harbor Commissioners by a recorded vote as follows:

For: Padreddii, Parravano, Tucker

Against: None
Abstaining: None

Absent: Campbell, Lundie

Attested

DISTRICT

Debbie Nixon Deputy Secretary Pietro Parravano Acting President